Current part is item(18,17) on diagram Available at www. oshkoshequi pnent.com
WP 0002 00 TM 9-2320-302-24P

2 1

l | 2 thru 26 |

2
I

| 3 thru 26 |

371-626

Figure 156. Forward-Rear Axle Dressed

Current part is item(18,17) on diagram Available at www oshkoshequi pnent.com



Current part is item(18,17) on diagram

WP 0002 00 TM9-2320-302-24P
@ @ C)) C) ®)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PBFHH 2530015057563 19207 12479564

1 PGFHH 2520014792470 19207 12478862

1 PBHHH 2520015057574 19207 12478864

Avai | abl e at www. oshkoshequi pnent. com

C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 11 REAR AXLE
GROUP 1100 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

[ETG__T56 FORWARD-REAR AXLE DRESSED

AXLE ASSEMBLY,VEHIC FWD REAR AXLE..
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

AXLE ASSEMBLY,AUTOM USE ON 5A3 SN
J21547 AND BELOW. . .. .. .o
UOC:5A3

AXLE ASSEMBLY,AUTOM USE ON 5A3 SN
J21548 AND UP. ... i iiia e

UOC:5A3
2 XAFHH 78500 RP20145NNN2160-5 .AXLE ASSEMBLY,AUTOM W/0 HUBS &
29 DRUMS. _ .-
UOC:5A3

3 PAFZZ 2520013300773 64678 3202-S-9483

3 PAFZZ 2520013569097 3D6E9 3202G9393

4 PAOZZ 2520003532286 3D6E9 A1199P1394

5 PAOZZ 4730013479326 78500 P28-S

6 XAFzZ 78500 C22-3121-R-2280S

6 XAFzZ 78500 C4-3121-W-2207S

7 PAOZZ 4730000103875 81348 WW-P-471ACBBUE
8 PAFZZ 5305013293991 78500 S258-2

9 PAOZZ 5330015183234 78500 2208-P-536-S
10 PAFZZ 5310012009879 78500 1229-E-1669
11 PAOZZ 4730014462110 78500 3280-S-9405
12 PAOZZ 5331012929575 3D6E9 3780-Q-381
13 PAOZZ 4710014467357 3D6E9 A-3196-B-1094

14 PAFZZ 5310013570821 64678 23-09247-210
15 XDFZzZ 64678 23-09114-010

16 PAFZZ 5365004272282 78500 1246-D-290
17 PAFZZ 2520013300772 64678 3202-T-9484
18 PAFZZ 5330005806567 78500 2208X440
19 PAFZZ 5310012544255 78500 R002305

20 PAFZZ 5310014814351 3D6E9 1229F4634S

156-1

Current part is item(18,17) on diagram Available at www. oshkoshequi pnent.com

- -SHAFT ,AXLE,AUTOMOTI R/S, SHORT...
UOC:5A3

- -SHAFT ,AXLE,AUTOMOTI . . . .. ... .. .....
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

..BREATHER. . . . ..o ...
UOC:5A3

--PLUG,PIPE. - ..
--HOUSING,AXLE. . - .o
UOC:5A3

--HOUSING,FRONT . . . ..o oo
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

-.PLUG,PIPE. . .. ...
- -SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. ... .. ... .....
UOC:5A3

- -.GASKET BRAKE LINE BRACKET........
UOC:5A3,7A2,7E2

- -WASHER,FLAT . . . oo i i o
UOC:5A3

- -ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. ... ... ... ...-.
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

S0-RING. L.
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

..TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... .. .o ...
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

- -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 5/8-UNF........
.-WASHER USE QTY 16 ON 5A2,

5A3_.USE QTY 32 ON 6A3, 7A2,7E2......
--BUSHING,TAPERED. . . .o oo i i e a
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2

- -SHAFT ,AXLE,AUTOMOTI L/S, SHORT...
UOC:5A3

SaGASKET . - i e
UOC:5A3

- -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON OUTER, 3 1/4-

- -WASHER,LOCK SET INCLUDES WASHER



Current part is item(18,17) on diagram Available at www. oshkoshequi pnent.com
WP 0002 00 TM 9-2320-302-24P

1 2

|_I_\ |
2 thru 27
’ 2

2

| 3 thru 27 I

371-678

Figure 157. Rear-Rear Axle Dressed

Current part is item(18,17) on diagram Available at www oshkoshequi pnent.com



Current

Current

part

WP 0002
[€D)
ITEM
NO

10

11

12

13

14

14

15

16

17

18

19

@
SMR
CODE

PBFHH

PGFHH

PBHHH

XAFHH
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XAFZZ
XAFZZ

PAOZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

part

is item(18,17) on diagram

00
C))

NSN

TM9-2320-302-24P
C) ®)

PART
CAGEC NUMBER

2530015057567 19207 12479565

2520014715061 19207 12478863

2520015057572 19207 12478865

78500 RR20145NFN3281-5
29
3202-G-9003

2520013300029 3D6E9

2520014817203 3D6E9 3206-U-1347
2520003532286

4730013479326

78500
78500
78500

A1199P1394
P28-S
C34-3121P1966S
78500 C4-3121-V-2206S

4730000103875
5305013293991

81348
78500

WW-P-471ACBBUE
S258-2

5330015183234 78500 2208-P-536-S

5310000791974 78500 1229E1669

4730014462110 78500 3280-S-9405

5331012929575 3D6E9 3780-Q-381

4710014467357 3D6E9 A-3196-B-1094

5310002762698 78500 N-110-1

5310013570821 64678 23-09247-210

5310008095997 96906 MS27183-17

5365004272282 78500 1246-D-290

5330005806567 78500 2208X440

2520014817246 78500 3206-T-1346

5310012544255 78500 R0O02305

157-1

is item(18,17) on diagram Avail able at ww. oshkoshequi pnent. com

Avai | abl e at www. oshkoshequi pnent. com

C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1100 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY
[ETG__T57 REAR-REAR AXLE DRESSED
AXLE ASSEMBLY,VEHIC REAR REAR AXLE.
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
AXLE ASSEMBLY,AUTOM USE ON 5A3 SN
J21547 AND BELOW. . ... oco i a
UOC:5A3
AXLE ASSEMBLY ,AUTOM
J21548 AND UP. ...
UOC:5A3
-AXLE ASSY,TANDEM. . . ... . ... ..
UOC:5A3
- -SHAFT ,AXLE ,AUTOMOT1
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
- -SHAFT ,AXLE,AUTOMOTI
UOC:5A3
-.BREATHER. . . . ..o Lo
-.PLUG,PIPE. . .. i
-.HOUSING,AXLE. . . .. oo
UOC:5A3
--HOUSING,REAR. . . i iiii e a
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
--PLUG,PIPE. - s
- -SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. ... ... ... .....
UOC:5A3,7A2,7E2
S-GASKET . oo
UOC:5A3,7A2,7E2
--WASHER,FLAT . . . o .o
UOC:5A3,7A2,7E2
- .ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. ... ... . ... .....
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
SO-RING. L.l
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
.. TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... ... .....
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
- -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 5/8-18 UNF.
REAR-REAR. . . . e
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
- -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 5/8-18 UNF,
FWD-REAR. Wy %t ¥ ™ - - - - -
- -WASHER,FLAT USE QTY 16 ON 5A2,
5A3_.USE QTY 32 ON 6A3, 7A2,7E2. 1/2"
- -BUSHING,TAPERED. . . .. .. ... ... _.....
UOC:6A3,7A2,7E2
S-GASKET - oo
UOC:5A3
- -SHAFT ,AXLE ,AUTOMOTI
UOC:5A3
- -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON OUTER, 3 1/4-
12UN-2B . - oo e e e

R/S, LONG....

L/S, SHORT...

10

16

32

32



